

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 519 OF 2011

NEETU GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kundal, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 519 OF 2011

NEETU GUPTA

... Petitioner(s)

Versus

BADAL GUPTA

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This petition seeks transfer of Matrimonial  
Suit No. 245 of 2010 titled "Badal Gupta Vs. Neetu  
Gupta" pending before the Court of Principal Judge,  
Family Court at Calcutta to the Court of District

Judge, Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and perusal of the record, we are of the opinion that the petitioner had made out a case for transfer of the case aforementioned as prayed for in the petition.

We, accordingly, allow this petition and order transfer of Matrimonial Suit No. 245 of 2010 titled "Badal Gupta Vs. Neetu Gupta" pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court at Calcutta to the Court of District Judge, Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh for trial and disposal in accordance with

-2-

law. The parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on 30.04.2012. The trial court is requested to expedite the disposal of the petition.

.....J.  
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

New Delhi,  
March 19, 2012